



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF TIETON Project: DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS (TAP) HLA Project No.: 14114 Federal Aid No.: TAP-9939(025) Bid Opening Date: April 29, 2015						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Moreno & Nelson Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 794 Walla Walla, WA 99362			
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
				Unit Price	Amount						
BASE BID SCHEDULE (MAPLE STREET AND NEWLAND PLACE)											
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
2	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00		
5	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$49.00	\$9,800.00		
6	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$56.00	\$560.00		
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	210	\$40.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00	\$41.00	\$8,610.00		
8	Commercial HMA	TON	110	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$135.00	\$14,850.00		
9	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	800	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00	\$18.00	\$14,400.00		
10	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	110	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$60.50	\$6,655.00		
11	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	320	\$45.00	\$14,400.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$41.70	\$13,344.00		
12	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00		
13	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	162	\$1.00	\$162.00	\$1.00	\$162.00	\$4.50	\$729.00		
14	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	19	\$60.00	\$1,140.00	\$70.00	\$1,330.00	\$65.00	\$1,235.00		
15	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	38	\$60.00	\$2,280.00	\$55.00	\$2,090.00	\$83.00	\$3,154.00		
16	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	105	\$125.00	\$13,125.00	\$75.00	\$7,875.00	\$100.00	\$10,500.00		
17	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,590.00	\$6,360.00		
18	Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam.	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00	\$9,410.00	\$18,820.00		
19	Adjust Manhole	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$220.00	\$660.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00		
20	Adjust Valve Box	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$420.00	\$840.00		
21	ESC Lead	DAY	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00		
22	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	FA	EST.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
23	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
BASE BID TOTAL					\$139,057.00		\$155,667.00		\$160,717.00		
ADDITIVE SCHEDULE A (ELM STREET)											
24	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		
25	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
26	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	70	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00		
27	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	80	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$54.80	\$4,384.00		
28	Commercial HMA	TON	40	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$118.00	\$4,720.00		
29	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	280	\$20.00	\$5,600.00	\$18.00	\$5,040.00	\$18.50	\$5,180.00		
30	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	SY	30	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.50	\$1,815.00		
31	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	120	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$55.00	\$6,600.00	\$42.00	\$5,040.00		

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3			
Owner: CITY OF TIETON Project: DOWNTOWN SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS (TAP) HLA Project No.: 14114 Federal Aid No.: TAP-9939(025) Bid Opening Date: April 29, 2015						Granite Construction Company 80 Pond Road Yakima, WA 98901		Moreno & Nelson Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 794 Walla Walla, WA 99362					
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
				Unit Price	Amount								
32	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00				
33	Concrete Step Modification, Complete	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
34	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	41	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$1.00	\$41.00	\$4.50	\$184.50				
35	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	LF	6	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$70.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$600.00				
36	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	35	\$125.00	\$4,375.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00				
37	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00				
38	Pretreatment Manhole 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00				
ADDITIVE SCHEDULE A TOTAL					\$42,326.00		\$47,326.00		\$47,473.50				
BASE BID AND ADDITIVE A TOTAL					\$181,383.00		\$202,993.00		\$208,190.50				
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS							
Competitive bids were opened on April 29, 2015. All bids have been reviewed by this office. I recommend the contract be awarded to: Granite Construction Company  Project Engineer  HLA Haubergie, Louman Associates, Inc. Civil Engineering • Land Surveying • Planning *Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						BIDDER		BID TOTAL					
						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.							